Lee County UCC Sign In

12/12/2017

Name Co. Representing E-mail & Phone

Anthony Tyler Mastec anthony.tyler@mastec.com 919-222-0862

» |Charles Anderson PSNC Energy cpanderson@scana.com 919-218-6424

v |Cole Horton PSNC Energy robert.horton@scana.com 919-777-2606
Craig Autry Goldstron Gulf Sanitary District ggsdwp@embargmail.com 919-898-2239
David Buffaloe Dixie Pipeline mdbuffaloe@eprod.com
Dean Miller Carolina Trace Utilities drmiller@uiwater.com
Doc Asbury NC811 dasbury@nc811.org cell 336-707-1786
Don Proctor PSNC Energy dproctor@scana.com
Eddie Oldham Central Electric Membership Corp. |OldhamE@cemcpower.com
Ernest Renegar American South General Contracto|[renegari@windstream.net 919-935-4180
Gregory Ellington usic gregoryellington@usicllc.com
Greg Lacy Dixie Pipeline glacy@dixiepipeline.com
Gus Keane ESP Associates, P.A. gkeane@espassociates.com
James T. Garner NCDOT itgarner@ncdot.gov

./ |James Soles Windstream james.soles.r@windstream.com 910-944-7344

V' |James Whitaker Il [Windstream james.whitaker@windstream.com 919-774-8202
Jamie Yow NCDOT [dvow@ncdot.gov 910-944-2344

v~ |Jeff Bartley NC811 jbartley@nc811.org 336-855-5760

\/Josh Creed PSNC Energy jvcreed@scana.com 919-218-6784

Kendall Cumbee

Progress Energy

kendall.cumbee@pgnmail.com 918-774-2632

Kevin Reddinger

NCDOT

ksreddinger@ncdot.gov

v

Lee Parris

NCDOT

Iparris@calyxengineers.com 910-417-9411

Matt Calcutt Tarheel Cable & Underground calcutt. matt@yahoo.com 919-499-7834
Marty Tillman NCDOT mtillman@dot.state.nc.us 919-776-9623
Michael Kanoy Dixie Pipeline mkanoy@dixiepipeline.com
Michael Lamping City of Sanford michael.lamping@sanfordnc.net 919-777-1121

./ |Morgan LeBaube PRG mlebaube@prgconsulting.net 918-898-8293
Nancy West-Brake |Digital Repair nancy.west-brake@digitalrepair.com 252-883-1165
Pat Cofrancesco AT&T pci1983@att.com

Phillip Ferrell Dixie Pipeline pferrell@dixiepipeline.com 919-362-6473
Ray Houser Dixie Pipeline rhouser@dixiepipeline.com

Rex Gray Charter Communications rex.gray@chartercom.com 919-353-2712
Ron Bolt Dixie Pipeline rbolt@eprod.com

Sarah Foster

NCDOT

sfoster@ncdot.gov

Sarah Thompson

PSNC Energy

sarah.thompson@scana.com 919-777-2609

Shad Brady

Randolph Telephone Mem. Co

sbhrady@rtmc.coop 336-879-7940

Steven Silvers Dixie Pipeline ssilvers@dixiepipeline.com
/| Taylor Melton PSNC Energy taylor.melton@scana.com
Tim Peacock Graycliff Ent tpeacock@agraycliffent.com 919-410-5719
v Tony Armen Dixie Pipeline aarmen@eprod.com 919-290-2210

v

Tony Carroll

PSNC Energy

tcarroll@scana.com 919-777-2607




December 2017

Lee County UCC

www ncéiiorg



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

November: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 145,407 2017: 820,084
2016: 155,645 2016: 886,584

Difference: -6.6%% Difference: -7.5%
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,785,899 2017: 10,091,489
2016: 1,811,919 2016: 9,879,857

Difference: -1.4% Difference: +2.1%




County Ticket Volume . g

November: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016 wonseiars O

Type Ticket
LEE 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 6 7 431 8 64 516
2017 11 6 410 10 63 500

+/- Var 83.3% -14.3% -4.9% 25.0% -1.6% -3.1%



County Ticket Volume . g

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016 woczcoriors @

Type Ticket
LEE 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 64 59 4,425 124 1,246 5,918
2017 162 68 5,730 200 1,517 7,677
+/- Var 153.1% 15.3% 29.5% 61.3% 21.7% 29.7%
Work  Total AvE

Locates
per Day
229 7,677 34

Days Tickets



County Ticket Distribution

LEE 500
BROADWAY 8
COLON 2
JONESBORO HEIGHTS 2
LEMON SPRINGS 1

SANFORD 487



Top 10 Callers in Lee County

Rank Name Totals
1 MASTEC 62
2 LEXCADE COMMUNICATIONS INC. 39
3 GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS 26
4 WILLBROS T & D SERVICES, LLC 24
5 PSNC ENERGY 20
6 MTZ CONSTRUCTION, INC 18
7 TEMPLE GRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 14
8 TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES, INC 14
9 EASTERN ATLANTIC UNDERGROUND, INC. 14

10 DUKE ENERGY 13



Meetings

NG Underground NG811Board Meeting
Damage Prevention 4017

Review Board Meetings January 19t 2018
r Grandover Resort
Greensboro, NC

Located at: 2550 Operations
Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations
Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

January 16, 2018
10am to 4pm



Holidays 9 e A

\
Holiday Date Day of Week
Christmas Eve December 25 Monday
Christmas Day December 26 Tuesday
*Christmas Day After December 27 Wednesday
New Years Day January 1 Monday

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed
holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.



2018 Rose Parade o o

8llroseparade.com




Career opportunities available at NC811

EDUCATION LIAISON

FOR THE WESTERN REGION OF
NORTH CAROLINA

fEmErIR AT

The Education Representative is
responsible for coordinating and promoting e —
the use and growth of North Carolina 811, w

Inc. between non-member and member E‘ ARE’ HR'N&
utilities and excavators and promoting | .
public awareness and education
concerning the use of NC 811.

Visit: hitp://www.nc8ll.org/employment.ntm! to apply



http://www.nc811.org/employment.html

How can an 811 liaison help you today?
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Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811

Like and follow us on: f t twitter.com/NC_811







